
Executive Record Sheet for Indian Cost Accounts Service Officers 

 

1. Name       :Anand Kumar Pal   

2. Date of Birth      :13-07-1970 

3. Sex (Male/Female)     :Male 

4. Place of Domicile     :Haridwar 

5. Languages 

 a) Mother Tongue    :Hindi 

 b) Indian Languages Known   :English  

 c) Foreign Languages Known   : 

6. Date of Joining ICoAS &    :02-03-1998 

 Allotment Year   

7. Category (SC/ST/OBC/UR)    :SC  

8. Email Address      :anand.kpal@nic.in   

9. Qualification Details 

 

S.No. Degree/ Diploma Institution/ University Main Subject(s) Year of Passing/ 

Division 

1. 

2. 

 

3. 

B.Com 

ACMA 

 

LLB 

Meerut University, Meerut 

Institute of Cost Accountants 

of India 

Ch. Charan Singh University, 

Meerut 

Accounts, Audit, Business Management etc. 

Advanced Accounts, Cost Accounts, Business 

Law etc. 

Law 

1991 

1996 

 

2002 

 

10. Experience Details (Only After Joining the Indian Cost Accounts Service)     : 

 

S.No. Designation Level/ Grade Department/ Office Cadre Post or 

Deputation Post 

(Central 

Staffing or 

others) 

Major Experience  Period (From/To) 

1 

 

Assistant Director 

 

JTS 

 

India Government 

Mint, Mumbai 

Cadre Post 

 

Costing, Performa 

Accounts etc. 

02.03.1998 to 

31.05.1999 



 

 

2. 

 

 

3. 

 

 

4. 

 

 

 

5. 

 

 

6. 

 

 

 

 

 

7. 

 

 

 

 

 

8. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Assistant Director 

 

 

Deputy Director 

 

 

Deputy Director 

 

 

 

Deputy Director 

 

 

Joint Director 

 

 

 

 

 

Director 

 

 

 

 

 

Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

JTS 

 

 

STS 

 

 

STS 

 

 

 

STS 

 

 

JAG  

 

 

 

 

 

              JAG 

 

 

 

 

            

             SAG 

 

 

 

 

  

(Department of 

Economic Affairs) 

Central Excise 

Commissionerate, 

Meerut. 

Cost Accounts 

Branch 

 

National 

Pharmaceutical 

Pricing Authority 

 

Department of 

Public Enterprises 

 

Fertilizer Industry 

Coordination 

Committee, 

Department of 

Fertilizers 

 

Fertilizer Industry 

Coordination 

Committee, 

Department of 

Fertilizers 

 

Cost Accounts 

Branch 

 

 

 

 

 

Cadre Post 

 

 

Cadre Post 

 

 

Cadre Post 

 

 

 

Cadre Post 

 

 

Central 

Deputation 

 

 

 

 

Central 

Deputation 

 

 

 

 

Cadre Post 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Excise Audit, Prevention 

of Duty Evasion etc. 

 

Cost Price Study 

 

 

Formulation Costing, 

Monitoring of pharma 

pricing etc. 

 

Policy Planning for 

CPSEs 

 

Urea Costing 

 

 

 

 

 

Urea Costing 

 

 

 

 

 

Under posting 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

03.06.1999 to 

04.09.2003 

 

05.11.2003 to 

09.11.2003 

 

10.11.2003 to 

11.06.2009 

 

 

12.06.2009 to 

14.08.2011 

 

16.08.2011 to 

20.01.2015 

 

 

 

 

21.01.2015 to 

15.11.2016 

 

 

 

 

16.11.2016 to 

15.12.2020 

 

 

 



8. 

 

 

9. 

 

 

10. 

Director 

 

 

Adviser 

 

 

Principal Adviser 

              JAG 

 

 

              SAG 

 

 

HAG 

Directorate General 

of Trade Remedies 

 

Department of 

Economic Affairs 

 

Ministry of Defence 

Cadre Post 

 

 

Cadre Post 

 

 

Cadre Post 

 

 

Trade investigation and 

costing 

 

Energy Sector Policy and 

Programs 

 

Heading various cost 

committees 

16.12.2016 to 

20.11.2020 

 

21.11.2020 to 

24.05.2023  

 

24.05.2023 to till 

date 

 

11. Training Details (Domestic/Foreign)   : 

 

S.No. Year Training Name Institution City/ Country Domestic/ 

Foreign 

Duration (In 

Weeks) 

1 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

3. 

 

 

4. 

2012 

 

 

 

2014 

 

 

2015 

 

 

2017 

Multidisciplinary 

Perspective of Urban 

Development 

 

Financial Market 

Regulations 

 

Fiscal Decentralization 

and local Governance 

 

Mid-Career Training 

Programme 

National Institute of 

Advanced Studies 

 

 

Institute of Capital 

Market 

 

Duke University 

 

 

NIFM, Faridabad 

Bengaluru  

 

 

 

Mumbai 

 

 

Durham, North 

Carolina, USA 

 

Faridabad and 

Ljubljana (Slovenia) 

Domestic 

 

 

 

Domestic 

 

 

Foreign 

 

 

Domestic and 

foreign 

5 days 

 

 

 

5 days 

 

 

3 week 

 

 

3 week 

 

 

12. Awards/Publication Details    : 

 

 

 

 



 

Signature 


