Executive Record Sheet for Indian Cost Accounts Service Officers

1.	Name	:Anand Kumar Pal
2.	Date of Birth	:13-07-1970
3.	Sex (Male/Female)	:Male
4.	Place of Domicile	:Haridwar
5.	Languages	
	a) Mother Tongue	:Hindi
	b) Indian Languages Known	:English
	c) Foreign Languages Known	:
6.	Date of Joining ICoAS &	:02-03-1998
	Allotment Year	
7.	Category (SC/ST/OBC/UR)	:SC
8.	Email Address	:anand.kpal@nic.in
0		1

9. Qualification Details

S.No.	Degree/ Diploma	Institution/ University	Main Subject(s)	Year of Passing/ Division
1.	B.Com	Meerut University, Meerut	Accounts, Audit, Business Management etc.	1991
2.	ACMA	Institute of Cost Accountants	Advanced Accounts, Cost Accounts, Business	1996
		of India	Law etc.	
3.	LLB	Ch. Charan Singh University,	Law	2002
		Meerut		

:

10. Experience Details (Only After Joining the Indian Cost Accounts Service)

S.No.	Designation	Level/ Grade	Department/ Office	Cadre Post or Deputation Post (Central Staffing or others)	Major Experience	Period (From/To)
1	Assistant Director	JTS	India Government Mint, Mumbai	Cadre Post	Costing, Performa Accounts etc.	02.03.1998 to 31.05.1999

			(Department of Economic Affairs)			
2.	Assistant Director	JTS	Central Excise Commissionerate, Meerut.	Cadre Post	Excise Audit, Prevention of Duty Evasion etc.	03.06.1999 to 04.09.2003
3.	Deputy Director	STS	Cost Accounts Branch	Cadre Post	Cost Price Study	05.11.2003 to 09.11.2003
4.	Deputy Director	STS	National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority	Cadre Post	Formulation Costing, Monitoring of pharma pricing etc.	10.11.2003 to 11.06.2009
5.	Deputy Director	STS	Department of Public Enterprises	Cadre Post	Policy Planning for CPSEs	12.06.2009 to 14.08.2011
6.	Joint Director	JAG	Fertilizer Industry Coordination Committee, Department of Fertilizers	Central Deputation	Urea Costing	16.08.2011 to 20.01.2015
7.	Director	JAG	Fertilizer Industry Coordination Committee, Department of Fertilizers	Central Deputation	Urea Costing	21.01.2015 to 15.11.2016
8.	Director	SAG	Cost Accounts Branch	Cadre Post	Under posting	16.11.2016 to 15.12.2020

8.	Director	JAG	Directorate General of Trade Remedies	Cadre Post	Trade investigation and costing	16.12.2016 to 20.11.2020
9.	Adviser	SAG	Department of Economic Affairs	Cadre Post	Energy Sector Policy and Programs	21.11.2020 to 24.05.2023
10.	Principal Adviser	HAG	Ministry of Defence	Cadre Post	Heading various cost committees	24.05.2023 to till date

:

:

11. Training Details (Domestic/Foreign)

S.No.	Year	Training Name	Institution	City/ Country	Domestic/ Foreign	Duration (In Weeks)
1	2012	Multidisciplinary Perspective of Urban Development	National Institute of Advanced Studies	Bengaluru	Domestic	5 days
2.	2014	Financial Market Regulations	Institute of Capital Market	Mumbai	Domestic	5 days
3.	2015	Fiscal Decentralization and local Governance	Duke University	Durham, North Carolina, USA	Foreign	3 week
4.	2017	Mid-Career Training Programme	NIFM, Faridabad	Faridabad and Ljubljana (Slovenia)	Domestic and foreign	3 week

12. Awards/Publication Details

Signature